
 

 

Spring Term Newsletter Feb 2023 

Hi all,  

Firstly, a big thank you to all that supported us for our Christmas raffle. We raised an 

amazing £228 which goes to directly supporting our children. So far, we have 

purchased the children a trampoline with plans for amazing new toys and resources to 

follow.  

Please see below for key dates, events, and notices.  

We thank you all for your continued support throughout the year.  

 
    Easter: 

At Easter we will be holding an Easter bonnet competition 

with prizes for 1st, 2nd & 3rd places. £1 entry. 

 

We look forward to seeing all your children’s designs. 

 

Term dates: 

Half Term:              Friday 17th February - Tuesday 28th February 

Easter Holidays:     Friday 31st March - Monday 17th April  

Whitsun:                  Friday 26th May - Tuesday 6th June  

Summer Holidays:  Friday 21st July  

 

Inset Days: Pre school closed to all children.  

Monday 27th February 

Monday 5th June 

A full list of dates is available on the website. 

Upcoming events: 

Thursday 20th July - Leaver’s trip to the little owl farm park – Pre school closed to all 

other children. full details to follow. .  

Friday 21st July – Sports day and Summer fete. Pre-school closed for teaching.  

 

Important notices: 

• Please can we ask you to check your children’s shoes before entering pre-school. 

We have unfortunately had dog’s mess brought into pre-school.  

 



• Please remember to check your children’s bags for spare clothes. If anyone has 

spare boys or girls’ clothes in sizes 3-5 yrs. We would really appreciate them at 

pre-school.  


